# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee H Schwartz		01/18/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-Swiss Inc.	
Street Address:	31248 Oak Crest Drive	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1340894	TUBES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082802250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-514-7717

NDG@TechMark.com, CMP@TechMark.net, AMR@TechMark.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Neil D. Greenstein

15466 Los Gatos Boulevard, Suite 109-150 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-SWISS - REG.NO.1340894	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelique M. Riordan	
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique M. Riordan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=April 18, 2016 K Swiss#page1.tif source=April 18, 2016 K Swiss#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0736**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee International Limited ("Lee International") a corporation previously organized under the laws of Missouri, and then located at 12757 Hezel Lane, St. Louis, MO 63141, assigned all right, title and interest (including common law rights) and the related goodwill on January 18, 2008 in the TUBE'S trademark and U.S. Registration No. 1,340,894 to K-Swiss Inc. ("K-Swiss");

WHEREAS, Lee H. Schwartz, was at all relevant times, the sole shareholder of Lee International;

WHEREAS, at the time of the assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,340,894 to K-Swiss, the title of record at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office according to the TSDR database was Lee International;

WHEREAS, as of today, the TSDR database of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office shows no assignment of Registration No. 1,340,894 prior to the assignment to K-Swiss;

WHEREAS, K-Swiss has applied to renew Registration No. 1,340,894 and the Renewal section of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office has an additional assignment abstracted in the assignment database but without any document attached to such abstract;

WHEREAS, such additional assignment abstract purports to be an assignment from Lee International to its sole shareholder, Lee H. Schwartz;

WHEREAS, at the time of the January 18, 2008 assignment, the registration and all associated goodwill was in fact transferred to K-Swiss, and it was the intent of both Lee International and Lee H. Schwartz that K-Swiss would own all of such rights, title and interest;

WHEREAS, this *munc pro tunc* deed of assignment is intended to confirm the prior assignment and clarify any defect in the record title at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lee H. Schwartz sells, assigns and transfers to K-Swiss all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,340,894, the mark shown therein, all common law rights associated with such mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action that may have accrued against any and all third parties relating to said mark and Registration.

This assignment is effective Nunc pro tunc as of January 18, 2008

Dated: April 9, 2016

Lee H. Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0737

# Acknowledgment

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Missoury
County of All S
On this day of April, 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Lee H. Schwartz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Públic
<u>Jurat</u>
State of Missouri
County of August 1997
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of April, 2016.
PAUL M. DENK My Commission Expires October 7, 2017 St Louis County Commission #13478604  PAUL M. DENK No Commission #13478604

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 04/20/2016**